period. The pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the information contained in other sections of this Quarterly Report including
our historical financial statements and related notes thereto, and other sections of this “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” appearing elsewhere in this Quarterly Report. All pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in
the notes to our pro forma statements of operations.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared to give effect to the GTIS Acquisitions in accordance with ASC Topic 805, “Business
Combinations.” A fair value step-up adjustment of approximately $7.4 million was recorded to the real estate inventory in connection with the GTIS
Acquisitions. The pro forma adjustments do not reflect cost of sales related to the step-up adjustment since the step-up does not have a continuing impact on
the Company’s results of operations due to the short-term impact on our financial performance.

24

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

LGI Homes,

Inc.

LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures

(1)  Adjustments

LGI Homes,
Inc. Pro
Forma

  (In thousands)

Revenues:
Home sales  $ 21,479  $ 14,257  $ —  $ 35,736
Management and warranty fees  481  —  (481) (c) —
Total revenues  21,960  14,257  (481)  35,736
Cost of sales  15,817  10,449  (44) (c) 26,222
Selling expenses  2,248  1,621  —  3,869
General and administrative  1,759  839  (394) (b)(c) 2,204
Income from unconsolidated LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures  (292)  —  292 (a) —
Operating income  2,428  1,348  (335)  3,441
Interest expense  (4)  —  —  (4)
Other income, net  73  25  —  98
Net income before income taxes  2,497  1,373  (335)  3,535
Income tax provision  (47)  (27)  —  (74)
Net income  2,450  1,346  (335)  3,461
Income attributable to non-controlling
interests  —  —  —  —

Net income attributable to owners  $ 2,450  $ 1,346  $ (335)  $ 3,461

(1) This column is a combination of the unaudited financial statements of LGI-GTIS Holdings, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings II, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings III, LLC and LGI-
GTIS Holdings IV, LLC, for the three months ended March 31, 2013.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

(a) Eliminates our Predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million marketing related intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The trade name
rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over the remaining